Adopted by the Assembl

bly Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 22, 1902, i

Bd F No. 16306—By Ald. Hinkens—
It is hereby ordered bg the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of paving Capitol ave-
nue from University avenue to Como ave-
nue be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
llnt‘o the City Treasury before the contract

s jet.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
pensas necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or a})plication of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1502, '

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16307—By Ald. Hinkens—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of paving of Missis-
sippi street from Grove street to the right
of way of the Great Northern Railway
Company be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Worl to
investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
p*.xlo the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or

Hla
file

ro-
of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16310—By Ald. Corning—
It is hereby ordered by the Common
‘ouncil of the City of St. Paul:
it the matter of paving Nina avenue,
from Selby avenue to end of asphalt pave-
it south of &aurel avenue, with as-
halt, be and the same is hereby referred
to the Board of Public Works to investi-
1d report.
I: this improvement proper and

—Give the Council an estimate of
‘nse thereof, and state whether
f of the cost thereof is to be paid
he City Treasury before the contract
let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
r said improvement be found benefited
e extent of damages, cost and ex-
nses necessary to be incurred thereby?
Fourth— such improvement asked for

upon the petition or application of the
oWl of a majority of the property to be
as d for such improvement?

_Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by

law, if you report in favor of the same.
xth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

IBd F No. 16311—By Ald. Buschmann—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a sewer
on East Fourth street, between Forest
and Cypress streets, be and the same is
hereby referred to the Board of Public

rks to investigate and report.

rst—Is this improvement proper and
sary?

cond—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
ne-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can réal estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
* the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred-thereby ?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upor the petition or application of the
ownery of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as requir by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adypted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16312—By Ald. Holt—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of the opening of For-
est street, between Maryland avenue and
Lake Como and Phalen avenue, be and
the same is hereby referred to the Board
of Publtc Works to investigate and report.

“irst—Is this improvement proper and

F
C ry?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
to the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as requir by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16313—By Ald. Holt—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of the grading of Forest
street from Maryland street to Lake Como
end Phalen avenue, in the City of St. Paul
be and the same is hereby referred to the
Board of Public Works to investigate and
report.

l<'irst—l§' this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
in the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and expens-
es necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majoritv of the nroperty to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.
xth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902,

Aldermen,

Bd F No. 16314—By Ald. Holt—

It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul: 2
That the matter of grading of Haw-

thorne street: from Edgerton street to

Walsh avenue to the established grade,

and from Walsh avenue to Arcade street

to a partial grade be and the same is
hereby referred to the Board of Public

Works to investigate and report.
First—Is this improvement proper and

necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expenses thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost therecof is to be paid
into the City Breasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of- a majority of the property te
Lo assessed for such improvement? *

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law. if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—S8end the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902,

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902, p

RBd F No. 16315—By Ald. Moriarty-—
Resolved, That permission be and is

hereby given to the Chicago, St. Paul,

Minneapolis & Omaha Railway Co

to change its track on .Joy avenue ftom

the present position as shown on the ac-

companying plat to the position as

bﬁthoreduneaonthesm t, bet:

1 and 2 of Lakeview Addition
Adof)ted by the Board of. Aldermen,

Aug. 19, 1902 :

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved, Aug. 22, 1902 T F :

Bd F No. 16316—By Ald. Corning—
1t is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul: -

That the matter of constructing with
cement all sidewalks from the present
sidewalk line to the curb line on Avon
street at all street intersections -from
g)ggeola twemxe1 t‘t)x < 1 avenue be

{ ©_same is hereby referred -to the
g«:)abr;it of Public Works to Investigate and

First—Is this improvement -proper and
necessary? - i an e

Second—If so send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Al.lkgd 19, 19%2.

opted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902.Y o

Bd F No. 16318—By Ald. Rohland—
1t is hereby ordered by the Common Cpun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a stone
crossing on the east side of Webster ave-
nue across Randolph street be and the
same is hereby referred to the Board of
Public Works to investigate and report.

First—Is the improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—If so send the Council a proper
org%r dtirgct:)ng gx‘e work to be done.

opte: y e f
Aligd T of Aldermen,
opted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved, Aug. 22, 1903 - & L. ?

Bd F No. 16319—By Ald. Rohland—

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of reconstructing with

cement the present wooden sidewa on

thefollowing streets:

Randolph street, south side, from Drake
street to 50 feet east of Webster avenue.

Tuscarora avenue, sout side, in front
of lot 1, block 1, W. J. Barton's Addition.

Sturgis street, both sides, from Douglas
street to Western avenue.

Von Minden street, north side, in front
of iot 6 and the west half of lot 7, Wins-
low’s addition.

Be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—If so, send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F No. 16320—By Ald. Bantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of grading Burgess
street, from Lexington avenue to Chats-
worth street, and Chatsworth street from
Front street to Burgess street, according
to the attached petition, be and the same
is hereby referred to the Board of Public
Works to investigate and report.

First—Is this improvemegt proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
llgt]o tthe City Treasury before the contract

et.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said imprdvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of sald improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F No. 16321—By Ald. Bantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of the construction of
a cross-walk on the east side of Lexing-
ton avenue, where the same intersects
Front street, be and the same is hereby
referred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—If so, send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Boarxd of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902,

Approved Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F No. 16323—By Ald. Bantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of the construction of a
sewer on Charles street, from Dale street
to Mackubin street, be and the same is
hereby referred to the Board of Public
Works to investigate and report.

First—Is this Improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract

let. R

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, ‘as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902.

Agdopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902,

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16324—By Ald. Dobner—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of grading Thomas
street from Hamline avenue to Simpson
avenue be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? :

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
intcl) the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cosi and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application ef the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1502.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902. 3

Bd F No. 16325—By Ald. Dobner—

It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul: /
That the matter of relaying and recon-

structing with cement the sidewalk in

front of lots 3 and 4, in block 38, St.

Anthony Park North be and the same is

hereby referred to the Board of Public

Works (o investigate and report.
First—Is this improvement proper and

necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper or-
der directin% the work to be done.
Adopted vy the Board of Aldermen

Aug. 19, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 22, 1902, g

Bd F No. 16226—By Ald. Dobner— .
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-,|
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a
crosswalk over Gordon avenue on north-
east side of Langford avenue be and the
same is hereby referred to the Board of
Public Works to investigate and repeort.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? i

Second—Send the Council a proper or-
der dlrectln% the work to be done.

Ado;ated y the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902,
Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16327—By Ald. Corning—.
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of reconstructing with
cement the present wooden sidewalk on
the east side of Grotto street from Lin-
wood Place south to edge of bluff at St.
Clair street be and the same  is hereby
referred to the Board of Publlo Works to
investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16328—By Ald Cormnlng—
It is hereby orde: by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of paving with brick
on concrete, the alle, ig’w:k' 20, Wood-

land Park Addition, from tern avenue
to Ax-undelll street, between Portland

is_hereby re(erra’cl
- %drkr to

i

nd ave-
nue olly avenue, be and the.same

-

o the Board of Public
investigate and report.
First—Is this improvement proper and

necesgary g
Secglrlld-—clve the Council an estimate of

the expense thereof, and state whdther

one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid

gtlo tthe City Treasury before the contract
is le

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of
necessary to

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the progserty to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or -
file of said improvement, as uired by
law. if you report in favor of the same.

th—8end the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F No. 16329— Ald Buschmann—

Whereas, It has n called to the at-
tention of the Common Council that the
service now being given by the St. Paul
City Railway Company between the hours
of five and seven p. m., upon the ‘“Maria
Avenue’” street car line, so-called, is prov-
ing inadquate and insufficient for the
needs of the patrons of said line, now
therefore

Resolved, That the St. Paul City Rail-
way Company be and it is hereby request-
ed and directed to make such changes In
the service upon said Maria avenue line
between the hours of five and seven p.
m., either by running cars mgre frequently
thereon, or by attaching triilers to the

cars now ' in service, as will best meet
the demands of the public.

Adepted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug, 19, 1902

Adopted by the Asserpbly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved, Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16330—By Ald Buschmann—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing”wooden
crosswalks upon the south side of Men-
dota street at its intersection with Fau-
quier street and north side of Mendota
street at its intersection with Fauquier
street and west side of Fauquier street
at its _intersection with Mendota street
be and the same is herebv referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Appreved, Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F No. 16331—By Ald Buschmann—

Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Public Works be and he is hereby in-
structed and directed to purchase a drink-
ing fountain and install the same at the
northeast corner of Hastings avenue and
Bates avenue where said corner connects
with Plum street in the city of St. Paul;
the cost of the same not to exceed the
sum of $169.00; and

Resolved farther, That the sum of 8199.03
to defray the cost of the purchase an
installation of said drinking fountain be
and it is hereby appropriated out of the

general fund of this city.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved, Aug. 22, 1902.
Bd F No. 16332—By Ald. Morjarty—
Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Public Works be and is hereby requested
to send to the Council a profile upon
which will be shown the grade which he
would recommend to be esfablished as the
permanent grade of Brown avenue from
Midway avenue to Robie street.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug, 19, 1902.
Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved, Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F No. 16333—By Ald. Moriarty—

It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a sewer
on Colorado street from Clinton avenue to
a point 240 feet east be and the same is
hereby referred to the Board of Public
Works to investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
}ntlo tthe City Treasury before the contract
s let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council & proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902. 3

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902, z

Bd F No. 16334——th Ald. Rohland—
Resolved, That the St. Paul Cit;
way Company be and is hereby directed
to tEut Randolph street, from West Sev-
en street to Griggs street, in as good
condition as it was before the tracks were
placed on said street; all old ties to be
removed and the street surfaced; said
work to be done under the direction and
supervision of the Commissioner of Pub-

lic Works.
‘l))y the Board of Aldermen

Rail-

Adopted

Aug. 19, 1902,
Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902,
Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16336—By Ald. Bantz—

Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Public_ Works be and he is hereby re-
quested and directed to construct a catch-
basin on the northeast corner of Charles
street and Avon street, the cost of the
same not to exceed the sum of $25, and

Resolved Further, That the sum of $25
be and it is hereby appropriated out of
the General Fund to defray the cost of
said_catch-basin.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902.

Adopted bw.the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902,

Approved Aug. 22, 190

Bd F No. 16337—By Ald. Bantz—

Resolved, That the St. Paul City Rail-
way and the Twin City Rapid Transit
Company be and they are hereby directed
and Instructed to bring to a stop all cars
operated by said companies over the Co-
mo-Harriet line so-called, at the inter-
section of Como avenue and Mackubin
streets in the city of St. Paul.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902. s

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F. No. 16338—By Ald. Bantz—

Resolved, That permission be and the
same is hereby granted to the Twin City
Telephone Company, under and in pur-
suance of ,Ordinance No. 1974, approved
March 23, 1898, to erect and put in the
necessary poles and overhead wires, to-
gether with the necessary fixtures upon
which to stretch and maintain wires and
cables upon the following streets, ave-
nues and alleys in the City of St. Paul:

In alley between. Edmund and Charles
street, Western and Grotto street.

Further Resolved, That said Twin City
Telephone Company, in putting in said
poles, wires and cable, shall replace all
streets, alleys and public grounds on
and in which any of such work shall be
done in pursuance of this resolution, in as
good order and condition as the same
were in before the doing of such work,
and all of such work shall be done under
the supervision and as directed by the
City Engineer of the City of St. Paul, ex-
gﬁgtdas in this resolution otherwise pro-

ed.

Further Resolved, That the permission
herein granted is given subject to all the
provisions of Ordinance No. 1974, and all
other resolutions and ordinances of the
City of St. Paul. -

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 19032.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16339—By Ald. Bantz—
Resolved, That germission be and is
hereby given to O. J. Nordby to construct
a sewer in Kent street, from St. Anthony
avenue to Rondo street, under the direc-
tion and supervision of the Commissioner
of Public Works, all the expenses of con-
struction and inspection to be paid by said

0. J. Nordby.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902,

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16340—By Ald. Hinkens—
It is hereby ordered bgt the Common

Council of the City of Paul:

That the matter of construc: cement
sidewalk upon the south side of olia
streqt‘.)e behseetx‘z‘ Rice strl:eth:nd Pl:el; ave-
nue, an e same erred
to the Board of Public Works investi-
gate and report. o
s First—lg this improvement proper and

Secong-—lf so, send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.
MAsdo]gteii”gy the Boud_ of Aldermen,

depted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902,

Adep! by £ bly ua. 3 90

SIS R

missioners be and #fIs ‘requested
to place a m,d:ﬁié%‘t.& corner of
Stewart avenue at!gt. e i
Ad by the yBoard of Aldermen,
Adopted by the Assembply, Aug. 21, 1902
Approved Aug. 22, 80#" g 3 )
Bd F No. 16353— & TN
Resolved, That ty orders be drawn
upon the City Treasury, in favor of the
following named pexsons, for the amounts
set opposite to theisjrespective names, as
follows: 385 -] C.
Stathem, $37.28; payable out of the “‘Ad-
vance Payment on \ A
the ratu-dmezit ogt ! erence of a%;
vance payment S@Werg on assessmen
for the construction of sewers on Dayton
avenue, as shown by the City Treasurer's
recelpts Nos. 495 and 508 respectively.
Eal% orders to delivered o upon
surrender of said
above to the City
indorsement thereon.
-Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 19%2.
Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 23, 1902,

Bd F No. 16355 ’
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treaeu% pa'yubh out of
the “Fire Department nd,” in favor of
the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective

names:

St. Paul Gas Light Co., $21.57; Standard
0il Co., $19.01; Cornplanter O] Co., $3.76;
Craig Oil 75; Fire

Co., $3.75; erican
: 8.90;
Bell, $1 0‘ Browx!x:

Co., $566.75; D.
Treacy & Sperry Co., §1.70; Cap

tation Co., $3.25; Edison Electric Light
& Power Co., $20.40;. Chas. Friend & Son,
$14.81; Gribben Lumber Co., $5.79; Mand-

ler Bros., $53.80; Mitsch Wagon & Car-
riage Co.,”:lo.w; Dan’l Narey, $1.10;

Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $72.19; N. W. C
per & Brass Works, 3$1.70; Pre
Bros., $36.48; Randall Prlntln;tICo., $17.50;
Robinson Cary Co., $19.84;
tress Co., $50.50; Western Union Tele-
g'aph 1qcoo.. 3:81.00; Holmes & MacCaughey
,_$1,036.38. S ‘ -
AdoFteii”??y the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, - . . L 3
Agdopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 22, 1902, : :
Bd F No. 16356— - :
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, paya.ble out of
the ‘“Election Expense Fund,” in favor of
the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:
John Heinl, $20.00; F. Schumacher,
$20.00; Mary D. Tompkins,
Adolxgteii%‘l))y ithe Board
Aug. 19, 2,
uAgdopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 22, 1902,

e
Bd F No. 16357— 4, .

Resolved, T!‘x]g.t City Warralr)\lts bet d?&"
upon the Cit Teasury, payable out o e
Cg(l)nmlsslone);‘ of Public Works Dept. Fund
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set,opposite their respec-
B W, 8t Works. 15 cents; Brown

: . Stamp Works, - nts; s
Treacy & Sperry Co., $5.75; L. W. Rund-
lett, $20.00. TR

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902. -

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902,

—_——

Bd F No. 16358— ¢

Resolved, That City. Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payvable out of
the Market Site Fund in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount set
opposite their respective names:

Goodyear Rubber Co.,< $6.35; Reliance
Iron & Wire Works, $2.00; Wm. Haas &
Co., $13.55; Fairbanks Morse & Co., $75.00;
S. Sullivan, $50.00. :

Adopted by the Board of  Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902,

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902. A

Bd F Nol16350— — '

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the Court House and City Hall  Dept.
Fund in favor of the following named per-
sons, for the amount /set -opposite their
respective names:

Peoples’ Ice Co., $12.40;.'A. L. Haman
& Co., $50.00; St. Paul Furniture Co.,
$50.00; Robinson Disinfecting Co., $15.31;
Joseph Rothwell, $10.00; P. J. Nicholson,
75 cents; Maendler Bros., $1.50;
J. ot McGuire, $5.11; Mary- M.
Farrell, $12.52; dam  Decker, Es-
tate, $2.70; Curtis & Boker, $2.00; Board
of Water Commissioners, $11.63; St. Paul
Gas Light; Co., $..083.33; Schuneman &
Evans, $2.49; St. Paul Gas Light Co., 25
cents, St. Paul Electric Co., $1.43.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
- Approved, Aug. 22;' 1902.

Bd F No. 16360—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury. payable out of the
School Dept Fund (maintenance) in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

L. L. May & Co., $51.14; Shakopee Ce-
ment Co., $18.00; Scovell Mfg. Co., $39.00;
BE. M. & H. F. Ware, $25.00; Strickland,
Doolittle & McCall,

& Cutler, $12.13; Hélen M. Evans, $40.00;
A. Goblish, $22.7G; George Hh.a%. $27.60;
Hudner - & Regelsberger, $21.10; C. H.
Hartflel, $8.00; Gustavus Adolphus Con-
gregational Church, $30.00; Northwestern
Investment Co., $30.00; Abhott Bros., $9.60;
Henry Bodmann, - $7.25; Church -of Our
Father, $28.00; Deppe Bros., $93.65; Far-
well, Ozmun, Kirk & Co., '$24.08; Finn &
Schumacher, $14.15: Pioneer Fuel Co.,
$42.00; W. C. Read, $14.00; W. C. Read,
supt. $70.00; Standard Ofl Co., $1.51; St.
Paul Title and Trust Ce., $16.00; St. Paul
lees 8; 4Clement Co., '$1.05; Martin Lumber
Co., $49.

$5.00.
of Aldermen,

19, .
Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902
Approved, Aug. 22_, 1992,  _ 2

Bd F No. 16361— ik S

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the Public Bath Fund, in favor of the
following named peérsons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

J. HP Reimers, $78:20;"American Tent &
Awning Co., $396.50; Fairbanks, Morse &
Co., 60 cents; Roberts-Goss Co., $27.78;
C. A. Rossbo, $2.00; G. Somers & Co.,
$6.95; A. Steidl, $5.35; in City Tel. Co.,
$9.90; Unfermented Julce & Cider Co.,
$76.00; Wright, Barrett’& Stilwell, $7.00;
Volkszeitung Printing Co., $4.50; Plows
Candy Co., $27.50; Ploneer Fuel Co., $6.25;
Kennedy Bros., $100; Julius Peter Co.,
$28.90; Bohn Mfg. Co., $2.40; Adam Deck-
er Estate, §21.50; Adam Fetsch, $16.62; Ed
Hinderer, $4.40; C. J. Clarks $121.84;
R. P. Ingmundson, Trustee, “$4.55; -
deke, Warner & Schurmeier, $189.00;
Brown, Treacy & Sperry Co., $3.40.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 19, 1902.

Adopted hy the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.

_Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16362—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon_the City Treasury, payable out of
the Public Bath Fund, in or of the
following named persons, for the amount
'set_opposite their respective nai . X

H. L. Collins Co., $2.00; N. W. Stamp
Works, $1.10; N. W. Copper. & Brass Works
$3.00; Julius Peter Co., $59.05; St. Paul
Rubber Co., $3.33; N. W. Tel. Exchange
Co., $9.00; J. F.. McGuire & Co., $141.91;
H. Schlichting, $30.00; Noyes Bros. & Cut-
ler, $17.34; Mitsch Wagon and Carriage
Co., $9.60; Cornplanter Oil Co., $13.00; A.
Schoch Grocery Co., $249.16; Buc
$175.10; St. Paul La
Hugo Steinmueller, $58.50; O :
rill & Greer, $13.88: H. C.,Sinks, $5.00:
Parsons Tea & Coffee Co., $108.00; Towle
Syrup Co., $14.86; T. W. Tuchelt Sons,
$42.53; Crescent Creamery Co., $17.20;
Catm """353" Brose, $89.52; St. Paul Dis-
pateh, $2.50. *

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
A‘fd tea Al bly Aug. 21, 1902.

op y the Assembly B 2%

Approved Aug. 22, 1902, s

Bd F No. 16363— :
Resolved, That Cjty Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasury, payable out of

the” Public Bath Fund, in favor of the

following named persons. for the amount
set ogposlte their rfspegtlve names:
J. C. Vanderbie, $110.20; Ogden, Merrill

& Greer, $20.64; Haas Bros., $326.48; Cas-
per Prudhomme, $36.63; W. H. Elsinger,
$131.69; Villaume .Box. & Lumber Co.,

$268.06; J. G. Schoch &.Co., $41.25.
Adopted by the. Bo&rd of Ald
Aug. 19, 1902 3 ; e

Adopted by the %sse nbly Aug. 21, 190
Approved g\ng 22,3 z.ly Bie 2’

Bd F No. 16364— :
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn

——

upon the City sury, \ble out of
the “‘City Cros s myum favor of
the following ed persons, for the
amount set opposite = their respective
na’l‘hos Mannlnf ;3960,0 :

Adopted by the: Board of ~Alderme
Ang."&. mozy o : . e

“Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902
Appgoved,,Aug. 22, 1\9023’ oo

B4 F No. 16365~

upon, he Gty Trensiny: Paoepl drews
u

the “WateF ‘xpﬁymﬂdmyl'l'z Tavor of

the foll named persons, f
3:{'.2.3:‘ b B Mg LA
Board of Water Co foners, $3.20.
g B T EaR S e,

Approved Aug. A”."W' mn. Vit

$40.00; Noyes Bros.

Adog;ed by the Board of Aldermen, Aug. | .
1902. ¥ A

BaF

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
the Ci le out of

ty 3 , payabl
“‘General Fund,” in f; f the fol-
lowing named for the amount

set opposite theWrmtm’ _names:
P. _(?.OSJ 3 : .90,
i, Hl?ﬂl $24.90 b ?zt. ’Pt\ll

3 .00; Gribhen‘
Cox, H

Col,
113.45; Diebold
., $2.00; . Manning,
© Adonted by the Board Alde )
Aug. 19, 194:):4.y . % s

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved Aug. 3%, 1902, -

Bd F No. 16267— .
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
n the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Quarantine Fund,” in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their res € names:

Board of Water Commissioners, $2.00;
E. Weiss, $354.00; Noves Bros. &
$11.63; Haas Bros., $7.28; J. F. McGuire &
., $24.00; John Martin Ce,,
;29.65; F. B. Doran, $38.00; J. H. Bohrer,
49.00; T. L. Blood & Co., $7.90.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902, .

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Agprovedr ug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16369—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon _the ty Treasury, payable out of
the Street, Sewer and Garbage
favor of the following named

nd, in
persons,

tive names:

St. Paul Machine Works, $14.95; St.
Paul Transfer Storage Co., $4.00; P. F.
Ulmer, $144.00; Austin & Western Co.,

75.50; Mitsch Wagon & Carriage Co.,
42.00; Wm. Damewood, $2.10; Cornplanter

i1 Co., $3.765; Dean & Gregf. 85
cents; T. IL. Blood & Co., $12.96;
Excelsior House & Sign Co., 26.00;
Fairbanks Morse & Co., $9.00; Portland
Stone Co., $11.73; Robinson & Cary Co.,
75 cents; N. W. Stamp Works $4.80; N. W.
Fuel Co., $23.96; Agun Decker Estate,
$42.15; Maendler Bros., $147.45; Gribben
Lumber Co., $103.16; August Jobst, $19.35;
Jas Forrestal Co., $154.42.
mAt}lg&ted by the Board of Aldermen, Aug.

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16370—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon_ the City Treasury, payable out of
the Health Dept. Fund, in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

Volkszeitung Printing Co., $20.75; St.
Paul Gas Light Co., $3.30; Zimmermann
Bros., $3.43; Railroader Printing House,
$72.50; John Marti, $2.00; R. L. Polk &
Co., $5.00; Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $91.45.
JSAtllg&t d by the Board of Aldermen, Aug.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, Aug.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16371—

Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the Lighting Fund, in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

St. ul Lime & Cement Ce., $25.00;
Adam Decker Estate, $3.45; Nicols, Dean
g’zg %iesglg. $24.87; St. Paul Gas Light Co.,

A(llg‘g)),ted by the Board of Aldermen, Aug.

‘Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.
Approved, Aug. 22, 1902,

Bd F No. 16372—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon_ the City Treasury, payable out of
the Bridge Building & Rerair Fund, in
favor of the following named persons, for
the amount set opposite their respective
names:

Newman & Hoy, $1,429.51; Gribben Lum-
ber Co., $11.84; Boeringer & Son, $8.00;
Thos. Manning, $9.25; icols, Dean &
Gregg, 90 cents; Roberts Goss Co., $12.60;
L. Lamb Lumber Co., $681.40; Wm. Haas
& Co., $2.40; Herzog Iron Works $19.20;
F. A. Nolan, $306.70; -_dam Decker Es-
%53,7333.00; J. G. Duggan, $1.65; P. J. Ryan,
19A<113(1))9ted by the Board of Aldermen, Aug.

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902.

Bd F No. 16374—By Ald. Holt—
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of condemning and tak-
ing an easement on the land abutting on
Hawthorne street, from Edgerton street

slopes for cuts and fills in grading of said
street, be and the same is hereby referred
to the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

First—lg' this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract

is let.

" Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
fo the extent of damages, cost and ex-
| penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said Improvement, as requir by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send thekctougcilda proper order

ect the work to be done.
diidomtge;d by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902.

Agdopted by the Assembly, Aug. 21, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902. - -

FR No. 6512—
A%’erms. A contract was made and en-
tered into by and between the Pioneer
Press Company and the City of 8t. Paul,
under date of April 2, 1901, for the print-
ing and publishing of the annual reports
of the City Officers for the year 1900; and
Whereas, By mistake and inadvertence
it is therein provided that the expense in-
curred by the printing of the pamphlet
copies of the report of the Police De; -
ment should be paid for out of the funds
raised by taxation for the support of the
Police Department, and that the expense
incurred by the printing of the l_ga.mpmet
copies of the report of the Boa of Fire
Commissioners shall be paid out of the
moneys raised by taxation and set apa.ri_:
for the support of the Fire Department;
and ?
“ Wht , It is desirous that the expense
1nwrl?:dea:or the printing and publishing
of each of the reports of the depart-
ments above designated be paid for out of
the proper fund, to-wit, the printing and
fund;
Stﬁé%m'i’yhere!or:ﬁ Rg{ﬂve}i Sbty It’g?xlchgi
uncil of the v O A 5
{i%nc(i:fy Comptroller be and he is herelby
directed to submit an audited resolution
for e PRSI 10 110, BT e
of the sum .59,
gx?l:‘tingyé.nd stationery fund, for prlnthﬁg
and binding the annual report of the
Board of Fire Commi;s;ggfzésg tog'u%hgfy:,g;
of $204.89,
i angnfih:t:t‘;gery fund, for the print-

i of the annual report of
g’g Boar(;) ic.;ifd}.;’ogllo::e Commissioners for the
year 1900. = BRI
the Assembly e
ﬁggﬁgg bgy the Board -of uildermen,
. 19, 1902.
AuAgpproved Aug. 22, 1902.

4 . 6519— Mr. Van Slyke—
Aaegolrggd.ss'rha?ythe City Erag{ngf:“clz?
and he hereby is authorized and in

d
with the necessary water an
;ggeiaggmections. the cost and expegnses_
thereof to be defrayed out of the Gen<

*Raopted ' July 17, 1902.
Adoptca bgyth&eAs%emdmbly of sAldermen
. 19, 1902.
A‘:\gppro’ved Aug. 22, 1902. s

> o. 6530—By Mr. Schurmeier— £

It ¥s ll;egby %x;ttiere? gty tll;:“(l.{ommon Coun
o 5 1:

"i!!ll:tt tttlxlee mat{er of constructing a sewg;
on Ravine street trgmnh%;la axe::rx:n“e‘
Hoffman avenue, and O mstreet -
from Ravine street to Conway B

hereby referred to a
%noa.rdd th:t %?ichWorks to investigate and

regs't—l‘s’ this improvement proper and

o . te
y - the Council an estima
ofsfe!sg nexpgxlsvee thereottﬁ e%negf !itsatt% zgeptg?;
?r?t%- l'tlglet &‘t;‘?rg:::ry befere the contract
is let. : =
—Can esfute to be assesse:
-g;‘d impmrv?gwnt‘ be found beneilted
to the extent of da.muﬁ cost &ud gx';
‘penses necessary to be urred erety
Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
owne rsm:f'u mﬁoﬂg o be:
assessed such improvemen
benrth—-Sem{orthe Councﬁ“a plan or pro-
file of said hnprovm by
h‘s{xth—scﬂ mnrgpg: Council a proper order
directing the work to be done. S8
Adopted by the Assemhly}umu. 7, n
A(llm!.eﬂ.w'tbe Board of r

for the amount set opposite their_respec- - 3

to Arcade street, necessary to construct|

e‘%“m 8:.’%1:. &é - r Bldg., Bos-

Bates and Maria and between Bates and
Ma.Aple on the north side of the street.

dopted by the Aug. 7, 1902,
19A‘119 zted by the Board otlildemen Aug.

Approved Aug. 23, 1902.

1Ay F‘ No. 6532—By Mr. Schurmeier—
R. | Resolved, That the name of Ra
’ ‘street be changed to Van Buren place.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 7, 1902.
lsAg%d by the Board ofildemu‘ en Aug.

Approved Aug. 22, 1902,

A’y F No. 6635—By Mr. Wheeler—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of pavinf Ninth street
from Jackson street to Smith avenue be

and : e 1S hereby referred to the
goarré:gf %m: Works to investigate and
negzr;t——lg this improvement proper and
ver e -
8 Secong-—lee the Council an ‘estimate of
the nse. eof, and state whether
fnnte‘;htah oé’:he 'I?OSt thereggf'ls to hbe paid
e y Treasu ore the con-
tract 1 let. e

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extggt of o ‘es. cost and ex-
benses necessary to be incurred thereby?
| Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or ai)pllcatlon of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file. of said improvement, as r ulretf by

W, if you report in favor of the same.
‘the Councﬂda proper order
one.

y Assembly. Aug. 7, 1902.
mxlggzted by the Board of Aldermen, Aug.

Approved, Aug. 23, 1902.

A'y F No. 6536—

.Resolved, That permission be and the
same 1s hereby granted to the Twin City
Telephone Company, under and in pur-
suance of Ordinance No, 1974, approved
March 23, 1898, to erectsand put in the
necessary les and overhead wires, to-
gether wi the necessary fixtures upon
which to stretch and maintain wires and
cables upon the tollowing streets, avenues
and alleys in the City of St. Paul:

On west side Winslow avenue from Con-
8ress street to Annapolis street.

Further resolved, That said Twin City
‘Telephone Company in putting in said
poles, wire and cable, shall replace all
streets, alleys and public grounds on and
in which any of such work shall be done
in pursuance of this resolution, in as good
order and condition as the same were in
before the doing of such work, and all
of such work shall be done under the su-
pervision and as .irected by the City En-
gineer of the City of St. Paul, except as
in_this resolution otherwise provideé).

Further resolved, That the permission
herein granted is given su. ect to all the
g{gvisions lofﬂOrdlnax:ice I\tllt; 1974, and all

-ner resolutions and ordinances of th
Ci.tt);l oftSct‘. tl;’a.ulh ~ y

opte: Yy the Assemblv, Aug. 7, 1902.
19‘“}5’6’:}8" by the Board of Aldermen, Aug.

Approved, Aug. 22, 1902.

A’y F No. 6537— \

Resolved, That all resolutions hereto-
fore passed allowing the use of automatic
ballot machines at the ensuing general
election be and the same are hereby re-
pealed and all authority and permission
heretofore granted for the use of such-ma-
chines at said election be and is hereby
annulled.

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 7, 1902.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1902,

1902.

Approved Aug. 22,
A’y ¥ No. 6538—By Mr. Wheeler—

Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Public Works cause the hay market to be
removed from its present location to East
Fourth street, between Willius street and
Neiil street. vl

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 7, 1902.

Adopted . by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug: 19, 1902.

Approved Aug. 22, 19502,

A’y F'No. 6539—By Mr. Rosen—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a sewer
on Fairfield avenue, Wabasha to Bell
street, be and the same is hereby referred
to the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thercof is to be paid
int? the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can redl estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent.of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is sugh improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to be
assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Assembly, Aug. 7, 1902,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 19, 1502,

Approved Aug. 22, 1902.

A’y F. No. 6545—By Mr. Haas—
Iylesolved. That Louis Beiz, City Com;:-
troller, be and he is hereby selected to
represent the City of St. Paul at the sixth
annual convention of the League of Amer-
ican Municipdlities at Grand Rapids,
Michigan, and
Resolved Further, That a sum of money
not exceeding the sum of $76 be and is
hereby appropriated from the ‘“‘Common
Council Emergency Account’’ of the Gen-
eral Fund sufficient to pay the exFenses
of said City-Comptroller as such delegate.
Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 21, 1902.
Ad(?ted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
23, 1902

2.
Aug. 25, 1902.
e it i FRANK J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
MATHIAS BANTZ,
Vice President of the Board of Aldermen.
R. SCHIFFMANN,
President of the Assembly.
MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk. -
27, 1902.

Aug.

CONTRACT WORK.

Resurfacing Smith Avenue.

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn., Aug. 21, 1903,
Sealed bids will be received by the
Board of Public Works in and for the
corporation of the City of St. Paul, Min-
nesota, at their office in said city, untii
2 p. m. on the second (2nd) day of Sep-
tember, A. D. 1902, for the resurfacing of
Smith avenue, from Seventh (7th) street
to the High Brldfe (over Mississippi Riv-
er), with slate, in said city, acording to
lans and specifications on file in the of-
gce of said Board.

A bond with at least two 52) sureties in
a sum of at least twenty (20) per cent,
or a certified check on a bank of St. Paul,
in a sum of at least ten (10) per cent of
the gross amount bid, must accompany
each bid. Said check-shall be made pay-
able to the Clerk of said Board.

'rh: sai Egarﬁ ;ﬁ;:rves the right to
reject any. al 5 -

’ ; JOHN S. GRODE,

jal: R./L. GORMAN e

C! . [ S

w Clerk Board of Public Works.
Aug 2z-1902-10t

i - A

CONTRACT WORK.

Resurfacing Pleasant Avenue.

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn., August 21, 1903,
- Sealed bids will -be received by the
Board of Public Works in and for the
corporation of the.City of St. Paul, Min-
nesota, at their office in said city, until
2 p. m. on the second (2nd) day of Sep-
tember, A. D. 1902, for the resurfacing of
Pleasant avenue from West Third (grd)
street to Ramsey street, with slate, in
said city, according to ﬂ{)lﬂ.ns and specifi-
cations on file in the office of said Board.

A bond - -with at least two (2) sureties
in a sum of at Jpast twenty (20) per cent,
or a certified check on a bank of St. Paul,
in a sum of at least ten (10) per cent
of the gross amount bid, must accompany
each bid. Said check shall be made pay-
- able to the Clerk of said Board. .
S e said l?io:rg ;e“siervu the right to re-
A t any an 8. i

JOHN 8. GRODE,
Officlal: R. L. GORMAN, | oo.dent
Clerk Board of Public Works.
Aug.22-1902-10t

cases where doctors

(- IMLO

a non-poisonous, vegetable CURE for ul-
ceration and Inhammauon of the mucous
membrane of the urethra. all private
_ diseases and weakness of men

and women. ZY-MO is GUARANTEED
TO CURE OR MONEY REFUNDED.
Cures in 48 hours without pain. Espe-
clally - adv for old, obstinate cases.
, $L. Address

For an-tural :Dllclnrgu, Striocture
in -old

medical advice given.

ZY-MO son Paul by B M. Barker,
' 80 . s
o 1 R ro B P

"

'NOTICE OF HEARING PETITION
To Vacate Westerlo Street, From- Jack-
¥ son to Robert Street.

otice is hereby given, pursuant to law,
and an order of the erﬁf Aldermen of
the City of St. Paul, a body of the Com-
mon Council of sald city, that the petition
of James M. Holland and others, for the
vacation of Westerlo street, between Rob-
ert and Street, same being bound-
ed g{ lots 5, 6, 7 and 8, block 23, Ashton
& erburne’s Addition, and lot 1, of
Pomeroy's Rearrangement, and lot 7,
RESK fio? a7t &,y Aditon v

of recor e office o

City Clerk of the said city of St. ePa.t‘xl. »

e reasons assigned by the petitioners
lfor t_he petition and request are as fol-

ows:

That the said described tract, designat-
ed as Westerlo street, has never been
opened for public travel or used by the
public in any manmer, and that it is a
small, hilly tract, full of stones and
brushes, and that the same never has
been and never will be of any use to the
city or to the public, and that it has been
abandoned by the said city and the pub-
lic ever since its platting to the use and
occupation of the owners of the adjoin-
ing property, and that the opening of
Jackson street, partly through Ashton &
Sherburne’s Addition,
Lambert & Co.’s Addition, absolutely
and completely dispensed with and made
it forever impractical and impossible to
oPen or use said tract, known as Westerlo
street, and that the opening of Jackson

treet went through said I

ve (5), six (6), and seven (7) and eight
(8), in sald block twenty-three (23), Ash-
ton & Sherburne's Addition, and so cut up
and separated the same as to leave the
southwest ends thereof of little value,
and that said owners, adjoiring upon
sald Westerlo street, for more than thfx"ty
zfars last past have been and now are

open, notorfous and undisputed pos-
session of said Westerlo street, or such
Pa.rts thereof as adjoin their respective
ots, and that that part of said Westerlo
street running immediately southeasterly
from the part herein proposed to be va-
cated, was acquired by adverse possession
by Lucretia Pomeroy and others, as was
decided by a decree of the District Court
entered In the case of Lucretia Pomeroy et
al. vs. City of St. Paul et al., and which
decree is recorded in Book 445 of Deeds,
on page 476, so that sald tract or street
herein proposed to be vacated does not
connect with any other street, but forms
a kind of cul de sac, or blind alley;

That this space to be vacated and
known as Westerlo street, was formed
partly by the imperfect joining and loca-
tion of said Ashton & Sherburne’s Addi-
tion to Lambert & Co.’s Additlon, and
never really was intended to be any pub-
lic_street at all.

Pursuant to law, and an order of the
Board of Aldermen of the City-of St. Paul
herein referred to and adopted Aug. 19,
1902, said petition will be heard and con-
sidered by the Committee on Streets of
the Board of Aldermen, Thursday, the
16th day of October, 1902, at the Council
Chamber in the Court House and City
Hall, of sald City of St. Paul, Minnesota,
at 4 o'clock p. m., at which time said
committee will hear all the evidence and
testimony in the matter of such pro-
posed vacation which may be offere by
the parties interested therein.

MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk.
Aug. 27-Sept. 2-9-16.

and partly through

four (4),

CONTRACT WORK.

Sewer on Lafond Street from Kent Street
to Point 80 Feet West.

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn., August 20, 1902,

Sealed bids will be received by the
Board of Public Works in ang for the
corporation of the City of St. Paul, Min-
nesota, at their office in said city, until

p. -m. on the second (2nd) day of
September, A. D. 1902, for the construc-
tion of a sewer on Lafond street., from
Kent street to a point 80 feet west, in
sald city, according to plans and specifi-
cations on file in the office of said Board.

A bond with at least two (2) sureties
in a sum of at least twenty (20) per
cent or a certified cheek on a bank of
St. Paul, in a sum of at least-ten (19)
per cent of the gross amount bid, must
accompany each bid. Said check shall
be made payable to the Clerk of said
Board

The said Board reserves the right to
reject any and all bids.

JOHN 8. GRODE,

President.
Official: R. L. GORMAN,
Clerk Board of Public Works.
Aug. 21-1902-11t.

CONTRACT WORK.

Sewer on Valley Street, from Fairview
Street to Warren Street.

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn., August 21st, 1902.

Sealed bids will be received by the
Board of Public Works in and for the
corporation of the City of St. Paul, Min-
nesota, at their office In said city. until
2 p. m. on the second (2nd) day of Sep-
tember, A. D. 1902, for the construction
of a sewer on Valley street, from Fair-
view street to Warren street, in said
city. according to plans and specifications
on file in the office of said Board.

A bond with at least two (2) sureties
in a sum of at least twenty (20) per cent
or a certified check on a bank of St. Paul,
in a sum of at least ten (10) per cent of
the gross amount bid, must accompany
each bid. Said check shall be made pay-
able to the Clerk of said Board.

The said Board reserves the right to
reject any and all bids.

JOHN 8. GRODE,

President.

Official: R. I. GORMAN,
Clerk Board of Public Works.

Aug 22-1902-10t

NEW CAPITOL FOR THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA.

Notice to Contractors.

Bidders intending to submit proposals
to furnish all labor and material for the
Interfor Stone and Marble Work for the
new capitol are hereby notified that the
time for receiving and opening bids for
this work has been extended from October
7th, 1902 (the date named in our adver-
tisement of March 15th, 1902) to December
2d, 1902, at 12 o’clock noon, and that pro-
posals will be received up to the time last
above named.

CHANNING SEABURY,
Vice President.
St. Paul, Minn., August 26th, 1902.

Gis -poisonons
l.ng.d! f:rnosonorrhmc,

Gloet, Spermatorrheea,
tes, nnnatural dis:

4 r 3 &‘3“

&.oo. or 3 b tlea, $3.75.

ENNYROYAL PiLLS

SAYE, Alw relfable. Ladies, ask
or OHICHESTER'S EN

in RED znd Geld ., sealed

with biue ribben. Take no other. Refuse
Substitutions snd Imita-

stamps -’P lars, :ﬁ-‘d‘;l':

ang ** ".W.’Iyl.-

1" un Drageiste - Oltebeetor Ohemtect o)
Wentien this paper. Beuare PHILLS P

Yﬂll CAN HIRE

Your Help——

BY ADVERTISING IN THE GLODE,

U CAN SELL

Your Business

BY ADVERTISING IN THE GLOBR,

OU CAN RENT

Houses, Rooms
BY ADVERTISING IN THE GLOBRE,

You oaN ger -

Boarders ———

BY ADVERTISING IN THE GLOBB,

Globe Wants Bring the Best Results

TRY IT TGMORROW

—




